## ORIGINAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSA	S
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	
WELL COMPLETION FORM	
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	CountySII	erran.	East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW NW	<u>NW</u> Sec. <u>34</u> Twp	. <u>8S</u> Rge. <u>26</u> X West
Operator: License # <u>5474</u>	4950	ft. North f	rom Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Northern Lights Oil Co.	4950	└── ✓ Ft. West fr	om Southeast Corner of Section
Address P.O. Box 164		(NOTE: Loca	te well in section plat below.)
			<u> </u>
	Field Name	Unnamed	
City/State/Zip Andover, KS 67002	Producing For	rmation TKC	
Purchaser: CLEAR CREEK, INC.	Flavetien. 6	2565	ν <sub>Β</sub> 2570
Operator Contact Person:John Sutherland, Jr.			
Phone ( <u>316</u> ) 733-1515	Total Depth _	3965	PBTD
			4950
Contractor: Name: Abergrombie Drilling, Inc.			4620
License: 5422 CECEN	ED COMMISSION		3960
Wellsite Geologist: Kevin Howard STATE CORRECTABLE	1661		3300
Designate Type of Completion  X New Well Re-Entry WorkoverEB 1 9	19917/		2640
X New Well Re-Entry WorkoverLU 1 3			1980
X OilSWDTempCOA6GERVATION	MOISIVIO		1320
Gas Inj Delayed Compite, Ki Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)			990
If <b>OWWO:</b> old well info as follows:			330
Operator: N/A		2310 2310	1986 1732 1732 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986
Well Name:	Amount of Sur	rfaçe Pipe Set and C	emented at <u>264.70</u> Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	1	ge Cementing Collar	Used? XX Yes No
Drilling Method:	If yes, show	depth set 21	. 87 ' Feet
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	1		ent circulated from <u>2187</u>
1-22-91 1-28-91 2-1-91	i		
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	feet depth to	o <u>Surrace</u>	w/ <u>375</u> sx cmt.
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a	and filed with	the Kansas Corporati	ion Commission, 200 Colorado Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will	be held confide	ential for a period	of 12 months if requested in
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3- wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with	·107 for confidenthis form. All	entiality in excess  CEMENTING TICKETS	of 12 months. One copy of all MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a	all temporarily	abandoned wells.	Any recompletion, workover or
conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 da			
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu with and the statements herein are complete and correct to	lgated to regula	ate the oil and gas i knowledge.	industry have been fully complied
1 1 1 1	,		
Signature John W. Thulf.		,	OFFICE USE ONLY
Title (neperal Partoek Date 2	118/91		of Confidentiality Attached e Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of February	<i>,</i>	C Drillers	s Timelog Received
19 91.	,		Distribution NCPA
Notary Public	<u> </u>	KGS KGS	SWD/Rep NGPA Plug Other
7.2.1993	IDT I CANTII	-	(Specify)
	IRT L. SMITH- OTARY PUBLIC		
ST. My App	ate of Kangas L Exp. <b>7:3-93</b>	For	m ACO-1 (7-89)

### SIDE TWO

	thern Light	-D OIL CO.	Lease Name	Pratt		Well # .	4
ec34 Twp85	26	East	County	Sheridan			
CIWD.	. kge [	Nest					
ISTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time drostatic pressures more space is need	e tool open ar , bottom hole t	nd closed, flowing temperature, fluid r	and shut-in pres	ssures, whet	her shut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level.
ill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		X Yes No	,		Formation Desc	iption	
mples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	X Yes No			X roa	Sample	
res Taken		Yes X-No	Name		Тор	Bott	OM
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes No					
DST's	Atta <b>vhhd</b>	ka.	Anhydr Heebne		21.74 3681	220	)8
	-10000HM		Lansin		3718		
			ВКС	ت	3938	•	
			RTD		3965		*
			LTD	$V = \frac{1}{K}$	3963		
			Alexander S	, h.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent
Surface	12½"	8 5/8"	20#	264.70	60-40pozmix		2%qel 3%cc
			<u> </u>	-			
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#	3962'	100 EA-2	100	<u>5%Calseal</u> 5%322,25%De
	PERFORATION	I PECOPO		Acid.	Fracture Shot		ueeze Record
Shots Per Foot	Specify Footag	ge of Each Interval	Perforated		d Kind of Materi		Depth
Shots Per Foot	Specify Footag	ge of Each Interval	Perforated	(Amount an		al Used)	
Shots Per Foot  2  2	3900 to 3868 to	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870	Perforated	(Amount an	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE	al Used)	
2 2 2	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849	Perforated	(Amount an 1000 (	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Cal Cal	al Used)	
2 2 2 2	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to 3797 to	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800	Perforated	(Amount an	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Cal Cal	al Used)	
2 2 2 2	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800	Perforated	(Amount an 1000 ( Natur Natur 750 (	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Cal Cal Gal 15% NE	al Used)	
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to 3797 to 3754 to	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800 3756	Perforated  Packer At	(Amount an 1000 ( Natur Natur 750 (	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Cal Cal Gal 15% NE Gal MCA & Cal 15% N	al Used)	
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to 3797 to 3754 to	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800 3756		(Amount an 1000 c Natur Natur 750 c 100 c 1750	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Cal Cal Gal 15% NE	al Used)	
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to 3797 to 3754 to size 7/8	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800 3756 Set At 3900		(Amount an 1000 ( Natur Natur 750 ( 100 ( 1750 ) Liner Run	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Cal Cal Gal 15% NE Gal MCA & Gal 15% N	al Used)	
$\begin{array}{c c} 2 \\ \hline \end{array}$	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to 3797 to 3754 to 5ize 7/8	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800 3756 Set At 3900	Packer At	Natur Natur 750 ( 100 ( 1750) Liner Run	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Gal Gal Gal 15% NE Gal 15% N Gal MCA & Cal 15% N	al Used)  E	
$\begin{array}{c c} 2 \\ \hline 2 \\ \hline 2 \\ \hline 2 \\ \hline \end{array}$	3900 to 3868 to 3845-to 3797 to 3754 to 3754 to 5812e 7/8	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800 3756  Set At 3900  ag Method Flowing  Bbls. Gas	Packer At  Note: The second of the sec	(Amount an 1000 ( Natur Natur 750 ( 100 ( 1750 Liner Run Bbls.	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE Gal Gal Gal 15% NE Gal 15% NE Gal 15% N	E No	Depth  Gravity 40
2 2 2 2 2 2 CUBING RECORD  2 Pate of First Production 2-14-91 Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	3900 to  3868 to  3845-to  3797 to  3754 to  Size 7/8  Stion   Producing  100	ge of Each Interval 3905 3870 3849 3800 3756 Set At 3900 ag Method Flowing Bbls. Gas ———————————————————————————————————	Packer At	(Amount an 1000 ( Natur Natur 750 ( 100 ( 1750 ) Liner Run Bbls.	d Kind of Materi Gal 15% NE  Gal  Gal  Gal 15% NE  Gal 15% NE  Gal 15% N  Wes X  Other (Explain)  Gas-Oil	al Used)  E  No  Ratio	Depth  Gravity 40

18 - For

# TRILOBITE TESTING COMPANY IGINAL P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

### **Drill-Stem Test Data**

					1 Date	1/26/3	21
Well Name & No	PRATT "B"	#4	To	est No	Vale	I ANGTNIS	-D E &F
Company NURTH	ERN LIGHTS	OIL CO	L.P.		zone Tested		
		mound b	G 6.7000	·	Elevation _		
MP k	CEVIN HOWAF	₹D ~	ont	4DEMONOTE TE	Est	. Ft. Of Pay	
Location: Sec. 34	‡	88	Rge.	26W	_CO	IDAN_state	
Location; sec.						4.5" XH	
interval Tested	3763-3	R0P		Drill Pipe Size		nottom Choke — 1/4	
Anchor Length	43			Top Choke —	1" \	Bottom Choke — ¾ Rubber Size — 6 <sup>3/</sup> 4	
Top Packer Depth	3758					(1)	
pottom Packer Debti	3763				- 2.7 Ft. Run	←	
	2006			Drill Collar — 2	5Ft. Run 46	Elitrate	11.2
			lb/gal.	Viscosity	Y BUILT	TO BOTTOM II	N 8
			F 64 1 15	ELOM SECURE			
A A SECRETARY AND A SECRETARY AND A SECRETARY	cer bigh OF	F BLUW-	SURF AU	- RETURN DE			
Final Blow FA.	RETURN S	<u> SLOWLY B</u>	UILI II	BULLON III	・ <u> </u>	GHUUТ	
		BURFAUE_	KETOKIA	STAYED @1.	Flush Tool	, NO	
Recovery — Total Fe	et700	 GAS 1N	CTOE		Flusii 100i		
Rec. <u>850</u>	Feet of		GASSY	U1L-20%GAS	/80%ÜIL		
Rec390	Feet of		OH III	r MUD-45%G	AS/18%OTL	/37%MUD	
Rec186			OIL CU	T MUD-48%6	AS/12%0IL	_/40%MUD	
Rec. <u>62</u>	Feet of	GASSY	OIL CO	JT MUD-35%G	AS/5%0IL	/eoxwnb	
KCC	Feet of _		UIL CL	a 32	os correct	ed Gravity	38.8 OAPI
BHT 118	°F Gravity .	36	•API	@	or Conject	des 1500	ppm System
RW	Ø °F	chloride	S	ppm Reco	1330	9 Range	4700
RW(A) Initial Hydrosta	tlc Mud	19/0.3	PSI	AKT RECOIDED NO.	3801	_ w/Clock No	27567
(B) First Initial Flow	v Pressure	61.5	PSI	@ (depth)	4000		4025
(C) First Final Flow	Pressure	171.4	-	AK1 Recorder No	3765	w/Clock No	30418
(D) Initial Shut-in F	ressure	863.2	PSI			Range	0
(E) Second initial i	low Pressure	210.2		AK1 Recorder No	. O	w/Clock No	Ü
(F) Second Final F	low Pressure	284.5	PSI		30		
(G) Final Shut-in P		852.3		initial Opening_	45	- -	Zenn •=
(H) Final Hydrost	atic Mud	1839.6	PS	I Initial Shut-in	45	- 1.5 STATE CORPS	ECENT DRATION V
				Final Flow	27.27	 پر.پ	-19-199
	•		. •	Final Shut-In		- FFF	11012

MR ROD STEINBRINK

TOTAL PRICE \$ \_\_\_

Our Representative\_\_\_

# TRILOBITE TESTING COMPANY GINAL P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

### **Drill-Stem Test Data**

Well Name & No. PRATT "B" #4 Test No.	2 Date 1/27/91
Company NORTHERN LIGHTS OIL CO L.P.	Zone TestedLANSING "H"
Address P.O. BOX 164 ANDOVER KS 67002	
CO. Rep./Ged/IR KEVIN HOWARD Cont. ABERCROMBIE	
Location: Sec. 34 Twp. 8S Rge. 26W	
Location: Sec. Twp. BS Rge. 200	
Interval Tested 3831-3862 Drill Pipe Size	4.5" XH
Anchor Length 31 Top Choke —	- 1" Bottom Choke — ¾"
	7 <sup>7/</sup> 8" Rubber Size — 6 <sup>3/</sup> 4"
Bottom Packer Depth 3831 Wt. Pipe I.D	— 2.7 Ft. Run
Total Depth 3862 Drill Collar —	2.25 Ft. Run
Mud Wt lb / gal. Viscosity	
Tool Open @ 10:31 AM Initial Blow STRONG BLOW OFF	
ISI: BLED OFF BLOW-SURFACE BLOW BUILT TO BOT	
Final Blow STRONG RETURN BACK TO BOTTOM IN 1 MIN	
FSI:BLED OFF BLOW-GAS TO SURFACE IN 4 MINUT	ES WITH 2" OPEN
Recovery — Total Feet1550	Flush Tool? NO
THE STATE OF THE	SEVENT (DEUEDRET) (NITO MITO SYSTEM)
Rec. 1430 Feet of CLEAN GASSY DIL-15%GAS/	DESCRIPTION OF STATE
Rec Feet of	CTATE OF SCHAFFON COMPANY
	CTATE OF SCHAFFON COMPANY
Rec Feet of	STATE OF STATION CO.
Rec.         Feet of           Rec.         120         Feet of         MUDDY_WTR-80%WATER/20%M           Rec.         Q         Feet of           Rec.         Q         Feet of	STATE COLFORNATION CO. 1991  FEB 19 10
Rec.         Feet of           Rec.         120         Feet of         MUDDY_WTR-80%WATER/20%M           Rec.         Q         Feet of           Rec.         Q         Feet of           BHT         Q         °F Gravity         "API@	STATE CONSCIDENCE STATE CONSCI
Rec.       Feet of         Rec.       120       Feet of       MUDDY WTR-80%WATER/20%M         Rec.       0       Feet of         Rec.       0       Feet of         BHT       0       °F Gravity       OAPI@         PW       118       0       OF GRAVITER	CCLISENVATION DI  CCLISENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity Libita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides45bmlsystem
Feet of	CCHSENVATION DI  CCHSENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity/Johita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides
Feet of	CONSERVATION DI  CONSERVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity Schita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides
Feet of	CCISENVATION DI  CCISENVATION DI  PF Corrected Gravity Assista, Kansas  PAPI  Very Chlorides 46pmisystem  Rah 960  13309 W/Clock No. 4700  Range 27567
Feet of	CCLISENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity Johita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides 460mlsystem  Rah 560  13309 w/Clock No. 4700  3836 Range 27567  13339 w/Clock No. 4025
Feet of	CCLISENVATION DI  CCLISENVATION DI  PF Corrected Gravity/Lobita, Kansas API  Livery Chlorides 45pmlsystem  Rah 560  13309 w/Clock No. 4700  3836 Range 27567  13339 w/Clock No. 4025  .3857 Range 30418
Feet of MUDDY WTR-80%WATER/20%M  Rec. 0 Feet of Peet o	CCI SENVATION DI  PF Corrected Gravity Fishita, Kansas PAPI  very Chlorides Physica Kansas PAPI  Rah 560  13309 W/Clock No. 4700  3836 Range 27567  13339 W/Clock No. 4025  3857 Range 30418  0 W/Clock No. 0
Feet of MUDDY WTR-80%WATER/20%M  Rec. 0 Feet of MUDDY WTR-80%WATER/20%M  Rec. 0 Feet of Peet o	CCISSENVATION DI  PER 19 10  CCISSENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity/obita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides 46pmlsystem  Rah960  13309 W/Clock No. 4700  3836 Range 27567  13339 W/Clock No. 4025  3857 Range 30418  O W/Clock No. 0
Feet of	CCLISENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity Lobita, Kansas API  very Chlorides 450mlsystem  Rah 500  13309 w/Clock No. 4700  3836 Range 27567  13339 w/Clock No. 4025  3857 Range 30418  0 w/Clock No. 0
Feet of	CCISENVATION DI  PER 19 10  CCISENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity Tobita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides
Feet of	CCISENVATION DI  PER 19 10  CCISENVATION DI  OF Corrected Gravity Tobita, Kansas  OAPI  Very Chlorides

13-483-2627, Russell, Kansas

hone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

15-179-20985-00-00

ORIGINAL

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO. MINCHAS 8400

164) January Job Start 16 19 1 On Location 19 Pinish Called Out 13 County formi arren la propundar applicable lery If con Owner To Allied Cementing Co., Inclination ad that tennatal page of and inq You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer, and, helper to assist owner, or contractor to do work as listednait in treat many PHRA Voneticit t Hole Size Csg. To Tbg. Size nedflyrus and and told for Street Depth Drill Pipe en State The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or Depth Tool Shoe Joint Cement Left in Csg. 21 10 41 4 8 I Minimum Press Max. Displace 16:49 Meas Line rugar A state to and to you Perf. EQUIPMENT Consisting of f i millimit ref Common 67:00 No. Cementer Poz. Mix Johna4 Helper .. Pumptrk Gel. No. Cementer .Chloride Pumpttk Quickset to perferent the Johns, in the graff that g 99 Bulktrk Sales Tax Bulktrk Driver Handling DEPTH of Job Mileage Reference: Total Sub Total Floating Equipment Total en ff er heucily 1553.60 PEPORATION COMMISSION 2-19 Thank you!

### WORK ORDER CONTR

INAL
------

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO

		•		INVOICE	& TICKET N	<u> </u>	<i>DO</i>	
DISTRICT OBERIN, KS		1	3	(1)	DATE 1	28-91		
ro: HALLIBURTON SERVICES . YOU ARE HEREBY REQU	ESTED TO FU	JRNISH E	QUIPMENT A	ND SERVI	CEMEN TO	DELIVER A	ND OPERATE	
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: NORTHERN	Lights	-	(CUSTOM)	FD)				
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVI		ER)				
VELL NO. B-4 LEASE Peatt		SEC	34	_ TWP{	3s	RA	NGE 26W	
Death COUNTY Sheeved STATE	te Ks	· · · :	OWNED	North	een Ligh	ts		
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	FURNISHE	O BY TH	E CUSTOM	ER OR H	IIS AGEN	Γ		
ORMATION AME TYPE TYPE		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.	
ORMATION HICKNESS TOTO	CASING	U	14	51/2	G,L	3964		
ACKER: TYPE DV@ 2186 SET AT	LINER			,				
OTAL DEPTH 3965 MUD WEIGHT	TUBING		.,		-de			
ORE HOLE 778	OPEN HOLE		STATE		ED	ince the second	SHOTS/FT.	
NITIAL PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATIO	)NS		2-19	-1991			
RESENT PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATIO	NS .	F	FR 1 9	1991			
	PERFORATIO	NS .	Cot.	- N.S.LION				
REVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE		1	_ MINI ERIALS					
REATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	<i>-</i>	NULUS E	HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOV	_	^ .		
Cmt. Longsteing Two Stage: 1st Stage	<u>رو: 201</u>	BUSA	<u>TFlush</u>	10 BB	- T	Super	Flush	
	<u> </u>	<u>OSKS E</u>	A-2w 5/2	CAL-SEN	,/DIOSAL	/26 W	0322,25DA	
208BL SNJ Flish Top Slage: 375 HLC wy 14# Floreke								
USTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES								
THE COURT OF ALL OF A CO				J, MAI ENIA				
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:  THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED  a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default								
payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorned of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.	he invoice is dated	. Customer ac	prees to pay intere	st thereon afte	r default at the	highest lawful c	ontract rate_applicable	
b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parer any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by		mpanies and	the officers, direct	ors, employees	, agents and se	rvants of all of	them from and agains	
Damage, to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term to be a subsurface damage of the term to be a subsurface damage. The term to be a subsurface working and royalty interest owners.								
2. Reservoir; formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the r	nature thereof.		* *	•••				

- - or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting
  - Personal mury of geam or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservor, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the reservor, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the reservoir, formation or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the reservoir, formation or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the reservoir, formation or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the reservoir, formation or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the reservoir, formation or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way conhected with the resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out or in any way conhected with a resolution or any damages whatsoever, growing out or any damage to resolve or any least of a section of any way conhected with the resolution of any damages whatsoever, growing out or any damage to resolve or any least or any sidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.
  - That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
  - That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPUED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
  - That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.
  - To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished. . a)
  - That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. TIME A.M. P.M.

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

1		rhyuere				O O		15-179-20985-00-00
75 T	iurton și OB LO		(*)	WEL	L NO	B-4	LEASE_	PRATT TICKETNO 904768
- "			4	CUS	ГОМЕ	- JUDKT	herd	
FORM 201	3 R-2 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TYPE	1.		STRING DATE 1-28-91
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) ( <del>BAL</del> )	PUM T	C	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
2	2/30					(1-2	7-91)	TIME CALLED-READY@ 0830 1-28-91
grant .	0830							ONLOC-RIG MYING dOWN D.P.
	1030						,	D.P. DOWN - RIGUP tO RUNCS9
				- 3				Start 51/2" USED 14# Csg - INSert FloATShoe
· , <del></del>								WI Autofill Assy, Baffle IN IST Collar, Cention
								15t Collar, 10' Down From 2NDCollar, 6' Down From 3ROCILAR
	"							14'up from bimofit = 5, 4 up from bimofit = 74
							. (	collars #8-55-57495. Dutool on top of jt#56
					ļ			demtbaskets onjt = 55 4 95 2186.11
	1302	.,	anne e	136		California Con	1000 W	Csy on Btm.
	1302	27 x 200	1. 1347. 43	2.18.5	573.5 1			Rigue to Ciec
	1314							Ciecholew Rig pump
av	1402		A 4		<u> </u>		200	Finish Ciec - Hook to Halco
`\$.5. 	1410	5	20-3		1		350	Stort 20BBL SALT Flush wy 3BBL FRESH HZD Reham
		5	10-3		1		350	Slart 420001 Super Flush Follows by 3 Ble F.W. Space
	1422	6	***		1		350	Start mix-100sk EA: Zwy 52Cx Sear Jo25xi, 5/4x0=22.4
			941				•	.25 DAIR.
	1428	6	24.58		1		300	
		-		1 2	· .			Kelease Shutoff plug
<b>.</b>	1430	200	0.1		1		200	Shet Dep-36BBLAZO=60BBL Delg Mup.
1 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1	1446	1500	96		1		1500	Fivish Disp.
Series in	1448	新主义有户 666年2000	\$ 12 3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1	-		•	RELEASE PSITheld
			29.2 48	74. T	-			Deop opening plug
2501	1510	142 TOTAL	3503020	1965 1985	1		1400	Open D.V-Circhote W Riggump
	1605		Second a	1	\$7.7 A	Authoritis (a)		Finish ciec - Hook to HATCO
	The second second second second	25	80	*: 1989 ·		To the Paris of the State of th	125	Start 20BBL SALTFlush Start 3753K HC WILL #Flowle 4-tailing
	1613	7	A CONTRACTOR				400	
	1638	F-9	133110		,		200	50sk Std. No Addi Finishmixing-Rimp 1BBLH2D Behind Sluppy
	1000	1	13340		11	5 (10 + 004%)	13	Religion Dia - emtjust to surface
	1640	7	. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	.A:∈Û	urit'y	TATION COMP	200	Start Disp
	1649	7	53,5	1	i t	1 9 1991	1650	Fivish Dop-full returns - CIEC 53.5 BBLS.
	1653		22,7	C0	MSEF	VATION DIVISI	CN	
	1653				a -	Lik- Ponaca		Release point held DOB Complete
	<u> </u>				~		+	Join Complete
							- ,+	
4.								Thank-TERRY-ELLOW-JERRY-GARY
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		